 Supply Voltage Code
 At disabled mode , both outputs are enabled when Tri-state pad is taken above 0.45*Vcc referenced  to
 ground ( threshold )  ;    Enable time : 10ns + one period of the output frequency (max.)
 Aging   at Ta = +25°C  ± 3 ppm max. first year ; ± 2 ppm max. per year thereafter
 Tri - State Function.
on pad No. 2
 Differential PECL and compliantary PECL outputs .
 Both outputs are disabled ( high impedance ) when pad No.2  is taken below 0.45*Vcc referenced  to

Frequency Pulling
Stability Range Code Frequency
 Part Number Format and Example
LVDS  Square Wave Test Circuit  PECL  Square Wave Test Circuit
[ 1 ] [ 2 ]
Range Center–
[ 5 ] [ 6 ]
–
[ 3 ] [ 4 ]
5 GPF14
Voltage Output  Wave
G B
Holder  Type
G
– 100 N – 35.328
(2) 3 GV576 D – 80 T – 27.000
3.3V  From ±30ppm ~ ±150ppm , control Voltage range : 0.3V ~ 3.0 ; control voltage center : ± 1.65 V
Ex (1) : 3GPF14GB - 100N - 155.520  [ +3.3V , G_ 14 type ( F characteristics , PECL output ) , RoHS , ±50ppm( -10°C to 70°C) , pulling : ±100 ppm (  min.) , 155.520 MHz  ]
Ex (1) : 3GWD576D - 80T - 125.000  [  +3.3V , G_576 type ( W characteristics , LVDS output ) , ±25ppm ( -40°C to 85°C) ,  pulling : ±80 ppm ( typical ) ,  125.000 MHz ]
 Freqency Pulling Range
Examples
(1)
[ 1 ]  Supply voltage  ,  " 3 " for +3.3V
[ 2 ]  Holder  type and output wave  [  " P "  for PECL differential   ,   " D "  for LVDS differential   ]
[ 7 ]  Center Frequency in MHz
[ 5 ]
 " D " ± 25ppm ; " E " ± 50ppm ; " F " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " I " , for example " I20 " :  represents ±20ppm over -40 to +85°C
[ 4 ]
-10°C ~ 70 °C
-40°C ~ 85 °C
5.0V  From ±70ppm ~ ±200ppm , control Voltage range : 0.5V ~ 4.5V ; control voltage center : ± 2.5 V
[ 6 ]  Pulling Range Code  " M " stands for maximum  ;  " N " stands for minimum  ;  " T " stands for typical ( tolerance is ± 20% )
[ 3 ]  Please add " G " after the " type code " for RoHS compliant equivalent ( Does not apply to G_576 series ) .
 " A " ± 25ppm ; " B " ± 50ppm ; " C " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " C " , for example " C15 " :  represents ±15ppm over -10 to +70°C
[  GPF62   ,   GPW62  ]  - - -  PECL Differential Output
 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  , Suggested pad Layout for SMDs    [ Please refer to page 5 for product series selections. ]
Mercury   www .mercury-crystal.com
■Taiwan : Tel (886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com    ■U.S.A: Tel: (1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com     ■China: Tel: (86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mecxtal.com
[  GPF576  ,   GPW576  ]  - - -  PECL Differential Output [  GDF576   ,   GDW576  ]  - - - LVDS Differential Output
GD_   [  LVDS  Differential  output  ]
[  GPF64  ,   GPW64  ]  - - -  PECL Differential Output [  GDF64  ,  GDW64  ]  - - - LVDS Differential Output
[  GDF62   ,   GDW62  ]  - - - LVDS Differential Output
GP_   [  LVPECL  Differential  output ]